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Abstract:

This study aimed to know the attitudes of the students of the Faculty of Social
Sciences (second year students) towards the subject of statistics at the University of
Abdel Hamid Ibn Badis in Mostaganem, and whether there were differences between
their attitudes due to the variables of sex and specialization.

In this way, the students used the measure of attitudes towards statistics, which

was prepared by ""Hilton and his colleagues™ and translated by the two researchers,
"Kamel Salim and Adel Rayan™, and after checking its psychometric properties, it was
applied to a sample of 100 male and female students. the study:

* The attitudes of students of the Faculty of Social Sciences towards statistics are
negative.

* There are no statistically significant differences in the attitudes of students of

the Faculty of Social Sciences towards statistics due to the gender variable.

* There are no statistically significant differences in the attitudes of students of

the Faculty of Social Sciences towards statistics due to the variable of specialization.
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Lg).mﬂ\ e wlea 22 éﬂd\

Moye Ecart Moyenne
(o gl N nne type erreur standard
Lsall el Al
8 55,13 2,100 , 743
Llal) cila sl
8 71,25 6,409 2,266
Test des échantillons indépendants
Test de
Levene sur I'égalité
des variances Test t pour égalité des moyennes
Intervalle de
confiance de la
sig. | D Différe différence a 95 %
(bilat | ifférence nce erreur I S
F ig. dl éral) | moyenne standard nférieur | upérieur
Hyp
<ls, othese de] 2,88 - - -
. 2,384
variances | 8 111 6,763 |4 000 16,125 21,239 11,011
égales
Hyp
othése de - - -
. 2,384
variances 6,763 |,486 |[000 16,125 21,569 10,681
inégales
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Statistiques sur échantillon uniques

A duzasdl-1

Moyenne erreur

N Moyenne Ecart type standard
g 100 27,4900 7,87336 , 718734
Test sur échantillon unique
Valeur de test = 33
Intervalle de confiance de la
Sig. Différence différence a 95 %
Ddl (bilatéral) moyenne Inférieur Supérieur
[@S
-7 99 ,000 -5,51000 -7,0722 -3,9478




Test des échantillons indépendants

:AlY Ak 8l -2

Test de Levene
sur I'égalité des
variances Test t pour égalité des moyennes

Intervalle
Diff de confiance de la
D érence différence a 95 %

Sig. ifférence erreur | 5
F ig. T dl (bilatéral) moyenne standard nférieur | upérieur

Hypo
thése de - - 1,8 - ,
,163 ,099
variances 687 1,665 8 3,00000 0223 6,57646 | 57646
égales
Hypo
these de - 113 - 1,8 - ,
variances 1,621 9,416 3,00000 |5063 6,74200 | 74200
inégales
AAIEY A
ANOVA
Somme des Carré
carrés ddl moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes
73,352 2 36,676 ,587 ,558
Intragroupes 6063,638 97 62,512
Toral 6136,990 99




Moyenne

Ecart type

glaial ple
Ay asle
s le
Total

35
35
30
100

26,4000
28,4286
27,6667
27,4900

8,75214
7,39350
7,42936
7,87336
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